·2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO			
TRADEMA			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CONTINENTAL PLASTIC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
CONTAINERS LLC	Name: Consolidated CONTAINER COMPANYLP		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Suite 850		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2515 McKinney Avenue		
Corporation-State	city: Dallas		
Jother limited trability company	State: Texas		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Telaware	Country: USAZip:T5201		
Execution Date(s) Two 28,2002	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Voc	General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ulmited Partnership Citizenship Delaura Pe		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
☐ Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/395 380	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2680321 j 18 2 3 2 6 6 Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Meredian Strubu	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: A Ston & BIROLLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
street Address: 1201 W. Peachtree Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
city: Atlanta.	8. Payment Information:		
State: Georgia zip: 30309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number 204 - 881 - 7000	b. Deposit Account Number 16 - 0605		
Fax Number: 404 - 881 - 7777	Authorized User Name Wendy Robertson		
Email Address: MStruby@alston.com	Additionized oder Maine VA 44 May 100		
9. Signature: (1) Signature	7/19/04 Date		
Wendy Kobertson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
J Name of Person Signing	anget, attachments, and decement.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5955, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LP" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL PLASTIC CONTAINERS LLC" TO "CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LP", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF



iet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 3072274**

DATE: 04-26-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0682

3058561 8100H

040300026

From-ALSTON and BIRD

-2004

This facsimile message and its contents are legally privileged and confidential information intended solely for the use of the addressee. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or other use of this message and its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the address shown below via the Postal Service. Thank You.

ALSTON&BIRD LLP

One Atlantic Center 1201 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3424

> 404-881-7000 Fax: 404-881-7777

TELECOPY

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

DATE:	Tailer	10	2004
DAIE:	JUIV	IY.	ZUU4

TO: U.S. PTO - Assignment Branch

FROM: Jane Leonard on Behalf of Meredith Struby

Please return the Notice of Recordation by facsimile. Thank you.

NO. OF PAGES:	OPERATOR:
(Including cover page) 🗢	OPERATOR:

IF NOT RECEIVED PROPERLY, PLEASE NOTIFY ME IMMEDIATELY AT

JSER CODE: **LEONJ** FAX NUMBER: (703) 306-5995

CLIENT/MATTER: 46223/276826

REQUESTED BY: Jane Leonard x.7781 VOICE NUMBER: (703) 308-9723

ATL01/11348054v1 **TRADEMARK**

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

9-2004

06:41pm

404 881 7777

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/0+) OMB C <u>ollection 0651-002</u> / (exp. <u>6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CONTINENTAL PLASTIC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
CONTAINERS LLC	Name: Consolidated CONTAINER COMPANY		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Suite 850		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2515 Mckinney Avenue		
☐ Corporation-State	city: Dallas		
Other limited trability company	1		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Telaware	State: <u>TeyaS</u> Country: <u>USA</u> <u>Zip: 75201</u>		
Execution Date(s) June 28,2002	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Limited Partnership Cltizenship Delaware		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) つろ/395 380	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2680391 f 18 2 3 2.66 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mercaity Struby	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Attom & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 120 LW. Peachtreestreet	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
city: Atlanta	8. Payment Information:		
State: Georgia zip: 30309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number 404 - 881 - 7000	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 404 - 881 - 777	b. Deposit Account Number 16 - 0605		
Email Address: MStruby@alston.com	Authorized User Name Wendy Kobertson		
9. Signature: Wender Houte	7/19/04		
Signature Signature	Date '		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
/ Name of Ferson Julining	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450